#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
KM Technology Partners 09/09/2009							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	KM Technolo	ogy Par	y Partners, LP				
Street Address:	3610 Robinh	Robinhood Street					
City:	Houston						
State/Country:	TEXAS	EXAS					
Postal Code:	77005-2231						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1118		11188	3821				
Application Number: 1235		12352	2404				
Application Number: 12352404   CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:   (713)223-1476     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
	be sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
	Phone: 7139614641						
Email: gordon@waggettiaw.com							
Correspondent Name:   Gordon G. Waggett     Address Line 1:   550 Westcott Street							
Address Line 2: Suite No. 350							
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77007							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			T4-GEN-001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gordon G. Waggett				
Total Attachments: 6 source=Certificate of Conversion of KM Technology Partners (9 Sep 09)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of KM Technology Partners (9 Sep 09)#page2.tif PATENT							

source=Certificate of Conversion of KM Technology Partners (9 Sep 09)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of KM Technology Partners (9 Sep 09)#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of KM Technology Partners (9 Sep 09)#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion of KM Technology Partners (9 Sep 09)#page6.tif

#### PATENT REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0081

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



# Office of the Secretary of State

September 10, 2009

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: KM Technology Partners, LP File Number: 801168328

It has been our pleasure to approve and place on record the filing instrument effecting a conversion. The appropriate evidence is attached for your files. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we can be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Virginia Tobias Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10337

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services

REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0082

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

**Office of the Secretary of State** 

# **CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION**

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

KM Technology Partners File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Converting it to

KM Technology Partners, LP File Number: 801168328

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 09/09/2009

Effective: 09/09/2009

THE ST	ATE		TEXAS
		5	

a Aml

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Virginia Tobias Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services **BAUTEN 7**74024940002 **REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0083**  Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

# **Office of the Secretary of State**

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

## KM Technology Partners, LP File Number: 801168328

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Formation for the above named Domestic Limited Partnership (LP) has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

The issuance of this certificate does not authorize the use of a name in this state in violation of the rights of another under the federal Trademark Act of 1946, the Texas trademark law, the Assumed Business or Professional Name Act, or the common law.

Dated: 09/09/2009

Effective: 09/09/2009



Am

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10306

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services **PATEN: 7**74024940002

REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0084

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

SEP 09 2009

**Corporations Section** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF KM TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS

Pursuant to the provisions of the TEXAS BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS CODE (the "Code"), the undersigned entity hereby executes the following Certificate of Conversion:

**FIRST:** The name of the converting entity is **KM Technology Partners** (the "Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity is a Texas general partnership. The name of the converted entity is **KM Technology Partners**, **LP** (the "Converted Entity"). The Converted Entity will be a Texas limited partnership.

**SECOND:** A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Converting Entity is 3610 Robinhood Street, Houston, Texas 77005-2231. A signed plan of conversion will be on file at the principal place of business of the Converted Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Converted Entity is 3610 Robinhood Street, Houston, Texas 77005-2231. A copy of the plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the Converting Entity before the conversion or by the Converted Entity after the conversion to any partner of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity.

**THIRD:** The Converted Entity is a Texas limited partnership. The Certificate of Formation of the Converted Entity is attached to this certificate as an exhibit.

**FOURTH:** The Plan of Conversion was duly approved, adopted, and executed as required by the laws of the jurisdiction of formation, i.e., Texas, and the governing documents of the Converting Entity.

**FIFTH:** The conversion will become effective upon acceptance and filing of this certificate by the Texas Secretary of State.

**SIXTH:** In lieu of providing a tax certificate, the limited partnership as the converted entity is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0085 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Converting Entity hereby certifies the above statements and executes this Certificate of Conversion as of the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2009.

By

#### **KM TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS,**

a Texas general partnership

By: KMSC, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, Partner

By:\_

Kenneth Totz, as his separate property Sole Member

By:

Kenneth Totz, as Co-Trustee of the Kenneth Totz 2007 Family Trust, Partner

Andrew Totz, as Co-Trustee of the Kenneth Totz 2007 Family Trust, Partner

By:

Margaret Totz, as her separate property, Partner

Page 2 of 2

#### FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas SEP 09 2009

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KM TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LP

# **Corporations Section**

The undersigned general partner having the capacity to contract, desires to form a limited partnership under the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "Code"), and certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limited partnership is KM Technology Partners, LP.

2. The limited partnership is a domestic limited partnership.

3. The address of the limited partnership's registered office is 3610 Robinhood Street, Houston, Texas 77005-2231. The name of the limited partnership's registered agent for service of process at such address is Kenneth Totz.

4. The address of the principal office in the United States where records of the limited partnership are required to be kept or made available under the Code is 3610 Robinhood Street, Houston, Texas 77005-2231.

5. The name, mailing address, and street address of the business or residence of the sole general partner of the limited partnership are as follows:

Name

Address

KMSC, LLC

3610 Robinhood Street Houston, Texas 77005-2231

6. The Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon filing with the Texas Secretary of State.

7. The limited partnership is being formed pursuant to a plan of conversion under the Code. The name of the converting entity is KM Technology Partners, a Texas general partnership, whose address is 3610 Robinhood Street, Houston, Texas 77005-2231. The converting entity was formed in Texas on April 1, 2007.

The undersigned general partner of the limited partnership affirms, under the penalties of perjury, that to the best of its knowledge and belief, the facts stated in this certificate are true.

EXECUTED on this the 8<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2009.

GENERAL PARTNER OF KM TECHNOLOGY PARTNERS, LP:

KMSC, LLC, a Texas limited liability company

By:

Kenneth Totz, as his separate property, Sole Member

PATENT REEL: 023264 FRAME: 0087

**RECORDED: 09/22/2009**